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Sector Local Government

Native Vegetation Clearing
The department invites responses on the matters presented in the discussion paper and particularly
the following questions.

1. Would a strategic approach to clearing, through a strategic purpose permit, benefit you?

Response ® Yes O No O Unsure

Comments:

Our understanding is that the "purpose" permit currently provides this to local government.
In most cases a purpose permit suits our requirements, however there are occasions when an area permit

is required for unplanned projects or activities.

2. Is the ‘purpose component’ reasonable to apply considering the added complexity of
assessing this type of clearing permit?

Response ® Yes O No O Unsure
Comments:
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3. Is the proposed fee structure fair and does it adequately reflect differences in the financial

capacity of clearing permit applicants?

Response O Yes @® No

O Unsure
Comments:

The Shire of West Arthur believes fees should not be increased for permits for local government purposes
such as road works and sport and recreation projects.

4. What is the likely impact on your business or industry of the proposed clearing fee structure?

Comments:

Applications for permits are often submitted prior to the funding period for road works which means that the
cost is often met from general revenue and cannot be allocated against funding received for the project.

Deferring permit applications until the financial year when the works are planned to commence, would
impact the delivery of the project.

Funding a significant increase in permit application fees from general revenue would result in an increase in
rates or a reduction in community services.

Additional comments regarding Native Vegetation Clearing not addressed in the questions above.

Comments:

Continued >
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Water

5. Do you consider it reasonable for taxpayers to pay 100 per cent of the cost of assessing
water licence and permit applications and if so, why?

Response O Yes O No O Unsure
Comments:

6. If water licence and permit assessment fees were introduced, what do you consider to be
an appropriate fee for a water licence or permit application?

Comments:

7. Would you consider a risk-based model for determining water licence and permit
application fees to be appropriate? If not, what basis could the department use to structure
fees?

Response O Yes O No O Unsure
Comments:

8. What would be the likely impact on your business or industry if water licence and permit
fees were introduced?

Comments:

Continued >
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9. If water licence and permit assessment fees were introduced, how could the collection of
fees be timed to better support your business or industry? For example, would you benefit
from paying fees up front, at the end of a licence assessment or annualised over the term

of the licence?
Response O Upfront O End O Annualised O Unsure
Comments:

Additional comments regarding Water licences and permits not addressed in the questions above.

Comments:

O Please note responses may be published on the department’s website or cited in other public
documents. Check this box if you wish your response to remain confidential.

Disclaimer: This document has been published by the Department of Water and Environmental Regulation. Any representation,
statement, opinion or advice expressed or implied in this publication is made in good faith and on the basis that the Department of Water
and Environmental Regulation and its employees are not liable for any damage or loss whatsoever which may occur as a result of action
taken or not taken, as the case may be in respect of any representation, statement, opinion or advice referred to herein. Professional
advice should be obtained before applying the information contained in this document to particular circumstances.
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